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File Number

0000232204

0000233510

0000233511

0000233039

0000232765

REPORT NO. PN-1-231222-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/22/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:

Service

FL

Call Sign

NEW

Facility ID  Station Type

788236

97.9

To:

Comment #1 Amendment Dismissed 12/20/2023 per DA 23-1165 — no letter sent

License To
Cover

From:
License To
Cover

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

FM

FM

FL

KPWI

KTUY

NEW

775237

761866

788169

Main 94.9
To:
Main 269
To:

106.5
To:

Comment #1 Amendment Dismissed 12/20/2023 per DA 23-1165 — no letter sent

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:

FL

NEW

788352

96.3

To:

Comment #1 Amendment Dismissed 12/20/2023 per DA 23-1165 — no letter sent

Channel/Freq.

City, State

RAWLINS, WY

Craig, AK

Togiak, AK

SHIPROCK,
NM

HERMITAGE,
PA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Let's Talk Rawlins, Inc.

Adventist Radio
Alaska Corporation

Adventist Radio
Alaska Corp.

THE ISSACHAR
CALLING

Carousel
Entertainment 501(c)
(3) nonprofit

Status Date

12/18/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/15/2023

12/20/2023

Status

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Received
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000233495

0000233488

0000232659

0000233486

0000233463

REPORT NO. PN-1-231222-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/22/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Assignment
of
Authorization

Service

FM

Call Sign

KNIZ

Facility ID

174368

From: THE OJO CALIENTE RESTORATION

SOCIETY

Minor
Modification

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

Comment #1 Amendment Dismissed 12/20/2023 per DA 23-1165 — no letter sent

License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

FX

FL

FX

FM

K206EO

NEW

K206EV

WzJL

155323

788525

121879

764081

Station Type

Main

To: Angels' Habitat Foundation

To:

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

90.1

89.1

100.5

91.1

91.7

City, State

GALLUP, NM

GRANITE, WY

Saltillo, MS

HUNTSVILLE,
TX

DALEVILLE, AL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

THE OJO CALIENTE
RESTORATION
SOCIETY

MOUNTAIN
COMMUNITY
TRANSLATORS, LLC

Snuggle Buddy Inc.
Not for Profit
Corporation. State of
MS

PENSACOLA
CHRISTIAN
COLLEGE, INC.

Elijah Radio

Status Date  Status
12/20/2023  Accepted
For Filing
12/20/2023  Accepted
For Filing
12/18/2023 Received
12/20/2023  Accepted
For Filing
12/20/2023  Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000233487

0000233493

0000233382

0000233489

0000233453

0000233504

REPORT NO. PN-1-231222-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/22/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID
Minor FL KFQM- 196468
Modification LP

From:

Minor FM WHYU- 763299
Modification FM

From:

Minor FX W246BS 146208
Modification

From:

Transfer of FM WQRI 57426

Control

From: ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY

Minor FX K212DK

Modification

92870

From:

Call Sign FM KREV 36029
Request
(Transfer

/Assignment)

From:

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

101.5

89.1

97.1

88.3

To: Roger Williams University

Main

To:

Main

To:

90.3

92.7

City, State

LOS ANGELES
, CA

MEYERSDALE
, PA

FLORENCE,
AL

BRISTOL, RI

WESTWOOD,

CA

ALAMEDA, CA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Craft Contemporary

American Militia
Association

BENNY CARLE
BROADCASTING,
INC.

ROGER WILLIAMS
UNIVERSITY

CSN INTERNATIONAL

Bankruptcy Estate of
Golden State
Broadcasting, LLC

Status Date

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/18/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

12/20/2023

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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