

REPORT NO. PN-1-231222-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/22/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status		
0000232204	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788236		97.9	RAWLINS, WY	Let's Talk Rawlins, Inc.	12/18/2023	Received		
	From:				To:							
	Comment #1	Comment #1 Amendment Dismissed 12/20/2023 per DA 23-1165 – no letter sent										
0000233510	License To Cover	FM	KPWI	775237	Main	94.9	Craig, AK	Adventist Radio Alaska Corporation	12/20/2023	Accepted For Filing		
	From:				То:							
0000233511	License To Cover	FM	KTUY	761866	Main	269	Togiak, AK	Adventist Radio Alaska Corp.	12/20/2023	Accepted For Filing		
	From:				То:							
0000233039	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788169		106.5	SHIPROCK, NM	THE ISSACHAR CALLING	12/15/2023	Received		
	From:				То:							
	Comment #1 Amendment Dismissed 12/20/2023 per DA 23-1165 – no letter sent											
0000232765	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788352		96.3	HERMITAGE, PA	Carousel Entertainment 501(c) (3) nonprofit	12/20/2023	Received		
	From:				To:							
	Comment #1											



Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000233495	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KNIZ	174368	Main	90.1	GALLUP, NM	THE OJO CALIENTE RESTORATION SOCIETY	12/20/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: THE OJO CALIENTE RESTORATION SOCIETY				To: Angels' Ha					
0000233488	Minor Modification	FX	K206EO	155323		89.1	GRANITE, WY	MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY TRANSLATORS, LLC	12/20/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000232659	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788525		100.5	Saltillo, MS	Snuggle Buddy Inc. Not for Profit Corporation. State of MS	12/18/2023	Received
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 Amendment Dismissed 12/20/2023 per DA 23-1165 – no letter sent									
0000233486	License To Cover	FX	K206EV	121879		91.1	HUNTSVILLE, TX	PENSACOLA CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, INC.	12/20/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000233463	Minor Modification	FM	WZJL	764081	Main	91.7	DALEVILLE, AL	Elijah Radio	12/20/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000233487	Minor Modification	FL	KFQM- LP	196468		101.5	LOS ANGELES , CA	Craft Contemporary	12/20/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000233493	Minor Modification	FM	WHYU- FM	763299	Main	89.1	MEYERSDALE , PA	American Militia Association	12/20/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000233382	Minor Modification	FX	W246BS	146208		97.1	FLORENCE, AL	BENNY CARLE BROADCASTING, INC.	12/18/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000233489	Transfer of Control	FM	WQRI	57426	Main	88.3	BRISTOL, RI	ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY	12/20/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: ROGER	From: ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY			To: Roger Williams University					
0000233453	Minor Modification	FX	K212DK	92870	Main	90.3	WESTWOOD, CA	CSN INTERNATIONAL	12/20/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000233504	Call Sign Request (Transfer /Assignment)	FM	KREV	36029	Main	92.7	ALAMEDA, CA	Bankruptcy Estate of Golden State Broadcasting, LLC	12/20/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					